Bidder proposes to furnish ail materials and complete the Scope of Work described in general in
these Bid Documents and more specifically as described in the Technical Specifications of the
Contract Documents and as illustrated on the Contract Drawings for the sum of

Four Million Four Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand

Three Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents ( $4,429,360.00 ).
(Words) (Numerals)

Bidder hereby agrees that requests for progress payments will be made on the basis of
percentage of work complete by item for the items listed on the Schedule of Values, which
follows on the following pages of this Bid Form. Bidder shall complete the Schedule of Values

[...]

Six hundred thousand dollars

Lump Sum NA NA ^ 600.000.00

(Lump Sum Price written In words)

01200-2

Bonds and Insurances

Forty thousand dollars

Lump Sum NA NA S 40.000.00

(Lump Sum Price written in words)

01200-3

Care and Diversion of Water
Seven hundred seventy five thousand Lump Sum NA NA S 775,000.00

(Lump Sum Price written in words)

01200-4

Dewatering

One hundred seventy five thousand dollars

(Lump Sum Price written in words)

Lump Sum NA NA S  175.000.00

01200-5

Erosion and Sediment Control

Two hundred fifty thousand dollars

(Lump Sum Price written in words)

[...]

S 80.00 $ 38,400.00

S 120.00 S 52.800.00

MENDUMS POND DAM IMPROVEMENTS

BID ITEMS

IN DOLLARS AND CENTS

ITEM NO. BID ITEM DESCRIPTIONS UNIT ESTIMATED

QUANTITY
BID ITEM

UNIT

PRICE

BID ITEM

PRICE

01200-12C

Drain Pipe and Fittings - Drain Cieanoute

Two thousand three hundred dollars
Each 5 S 2.300.00 S 11,500.00

(Unit Price written in words)

01200-13a

Weir Boxes - Double Weir Boxes

Fifty five thousand dollars
Each 2 S 55.000.00 S 110,000.00

(Unit Price written In words)

01200-13b

Weir Boxes - Single Weir Boxes

Fifty three thousand dollars
Each 1 5 53.000.00

(Unit Price written in words)

01200-14

Existing Drain Modifications

Twenty thousand dollars
Lump Sum NA NA ^ 20.000.00

(Unit Price written in words)

01200-15a

Reinforced Concrete - Wall Concrete

Six hundred forty dollars Cubic Yard 140 S 640.00 89.600.00

[...]

Nine hundred twenty five dollars
Cubic Yard 20 S Q7'i 0n S IRSOnftO

(Unit Price written in words)

01200-17

Rock Anchors

Twenty thousand dollars
Ead) 4 s ?.n.0fln.00 S 80.000.00

(Unit Price written in words)

01200-183

Ductile iron Pipe (DiP) - 30-Inch

diameter DIP

One thousand three hundred dollars

Unear Foot 20 S 1.300.00 S 26.000.00

(Unit Price written in words)

01200-18b

Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) — 36-inch
diameter DIP

Two thousand one hundred dollars

Unear Foot 70 S 147.000.00

(Unit Price written in words)

01200-18C

Ductile iron Pipe (DiP) - 12-inch

diameter DIP

[...]

(Address of Owner)

hereinafter called OWNER and unto all persons, firms, and corporations who or which may furnish

labor, or who furnish materials to perform as described under the contract and to their successors

and assigns, in the total aggregate penal sum
of Four Million, Four Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Sixty and 00/100 Dollars,

($ 4,429,360.00 ) In lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well and

truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns,

jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION Is such that whereas, the Principal entered Into a